AND 

Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Wendi Gechter IRA ("Grantee"), of the County ofMesa and the State of 
Colorado., whose legal address is 218 Easter Hill Dr., Grand Junction, CO 81507. 

WITNESS, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of THREE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($318,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency ofwhich is 
hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, 
and convey unto the Grantee, and the heirs, successors and assigns of the Grantee forever, all the real property,